

Sr. No. 49
Suppl. Cause List. 2

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 2887/2024

Nissar Ahmad Bhat

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms Nighat Amin, Adv. vice Mr. Bhat Fayaz Ahmad, Adv.

Vs.

Union Territory of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.12.2024

Learned counsel prays for adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is out of Station.

Under the circumstances, list on 31st December 2024.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
11.12.2024
Altaf