

Sr. No. 4
Reg. List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2887/2024

Nissar Ahmad Bhat

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Yasmeena, Advocate for respondents 2
Mr. Jahangir Ah. Dar, GA for R-1

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
31.12.2024

Notice.

Mr. T.M. Shamsi, learned DSGI accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2 and Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. They seek and are granted four weeks time to file reply.

Notice shall go to respondents 3 & 4 returnable within a period of four weeks.

Requisite within one week.

List on 4th March 2024.

In the meantime, subject to objections from otherside and till next date of hearing before the Bench, proceedings before the trial court shall stay.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
31.12.2024
"S.Nuzhat"