

| |
|--------------------|
| Serial No. 23 |
| Regular Cause List |

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2887/2024
CM 7889/2024

Nissar Ahmad Bhat

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms Nighat Amin, Advocate vice
Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

04.03.2025

The office report reflects that notice to the respondents 3 and 4 have not been served on account of insufficient address. The petitioner is requested to furnish full address of the respondents 3 and 4.

Subject to doing the needful, issue fresh notice to the respondent 3 and 4, upon payment of process fee within five working days by both modes, returnable within a period of two weeks.

List again 25.03.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

04.03.2025

"Mir Arif"