

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2887/2024

Nissar Ahmad Bhat

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UT of JK And Others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Ahmad Bhat, Advocate for 3 & 4

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

ORDE R

21.04.2025

The matter is taken out of turn.

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.

List on 09.05.2025.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

21.04.2025

"ARIF"

