

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2887/2024 CM(7889/2024)

NISSAR AHMAD BHAT

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate &
Ms. Nighat Amin, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (LAW
JUSTICE AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS)
AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG., with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.
Mr. Illayas Nazir Laway, GA.
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI., with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate.
Mr. Aijaz Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

15-05-2025

Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr. AAG, prays for a short accommodation to seek instructions.

Adjourned to 22.05.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the adjourned date.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

15-05-2025

Junaid