

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2887/2024 CM(7889/2024)

c/w

(i) WP(C) 903/2025 CM(2374/2025), Caveat 883/2025

(ii) WP(C) 1101/2025 CM(2909/2025)

Nissar Ahmad Bhat

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate,
Mr. Suhail Mehraj, Advocate
Mr. Sami Sabir Lone, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J and K

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI
Mr. Aijaz A. Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

07-07-2025

It appears that despite our order dated May 22, 2025, the matters that involve identical issues pertaining to Jammu Wing of the High Court have not been listed with these petitions.

Registrar Judicial, Srinagar to take cognizance and ensure compliance.

On request of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned to 25.08.2025 to be heard along with the identical writ petitions pending before the Jammu Wing of this Court.

Interim direction to continue till the adjourned date.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
07-07-2025
Aamir