

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 2887/2024

Along with connected matters.

Nissar Ahmad Bhat

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: M/s Bhat Fayaz & Nighat Amin, Advocates.
Ms. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate
Mr. Shabir Bhat, Advocate.
Mr. Usman Malik, Advocate vice
Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate.
Mr. Sheikh Hilal, Advocate
Mr. Rizwan Ul Zaman, Advocate.
Mr. Sami Sabir Lone, Advocate.
M/s Zahid Hussain Dar & Humaira Sajad,
Advocates. Ms. Urba Naseer, Advocate.
Mr. S M Saleem Advocate.
V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. TM Shamsi, Sr. Advocate (DSGI) with
Ms Rehana Qayoom, Assisting counsel.
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA
Ms. Nowbahar, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, DyAG
Mr. Waseem Gull, GA
Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, GA
Mr. M I Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
28.01.2026

WP(C) No. 2887/2024 along with connected matters

List on January 29, 2026, as Case no.1.

CM(M) Nos. 35/2024 & 302/2025, WP(C) No. 3346/2025

As prayed, adjourned to January 29, 2026.

In the meanwhile, the Trial Court shall defer the proceedings beyond the date fixed in these petitions.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
28.01.2026
Sunita.