

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Th. Virtual Mode)

CJ Court

Case No. WP(C) No. 2887/2024
Along with connected matters

Nissar Ahmad Bhat

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate
Ms. Nighat Amin, Advocate
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate
Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate
Mr. Usman Malik, Advocate vice
Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate.
Mr. Rizwan Ul Zaman, Advocate
Mr. Sheikh Hilal, Advocate
Mr. Sami Sabir Lone, Advocate
Mr. Urba Naseer, Advocate vice
Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate
Mr. S. M. Saleem, Advocate
Mr. Zamir Abdullah, Advocate and
Mr. Zahir Abdullah, Advocate (Th. VC)

vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Nighat, Advocate
Ms. Nowbahar, Assisting counsel vice
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG
Mr. Waseem Gull, GA
Mr. Shah Aamir, Advocate and
Ms. Afreen Manzoor, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.01.2026

WP(C) No. 1684/2025

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit for this petition is wrongly tagged with the other bunch of petitions that are being heard, as such, the same be segregated.
2. Accordingly, the matter is de-linked from the other bunch of petitions.

Office to put up the matter as per roster on 17.03.2026.

WP(C) No. 2887/2024, CM(M) No. 332/2023, CM(M) No. 35/2024, WP(C) No. 2906/2024, CM(M) No. 86/2025, CM(M) No. 302/2025, CM(M) No. 343/2025, WP(C) No. 359/2025, CM(M) No. 590/2025, WP(C) No. 903/2025, WP(C) No. 1101/2025, WP(C) No. 1142/2025, WP(C) No. 1663/2025, WP(C) No. 2784/2025, WP(C) No. 3334/2025, WP(C) No. 3346/2025.

3. Adjourned to 10.02.2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
29.01.2026
Sahil Padha