

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

**Case No. WP(C) No. 2887/2024 along with
connected matters**

Nissar Ahmed Bhat

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Adv.
Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Adv. and
Ms. Nighat Ammen, Adv.
Ms. Aysha Zehgeer, Adv.
Mr. Zahid Hussain Dar, Adv.
Mr. Afnan Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Usman Malik, Adv.
Mr. Adil Asmi, Adv.
Ms. Azra Bhat, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamshi, DSGI
Ms. Maha Majeed, Adv. vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
10.02.2026**

List on 04.03.2026.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
10.02.2026
Rakesh