

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

Case No. CM(M) No. 86/2025

Firdous Ahmad Rather

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Afnan Ali Khan, Adv.

vs

Nisar Ahmad Sheikh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamshi, DSGI

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
10.02.2026**

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter at hand appears to have been wrongly tagged with the other bunch of petitions and therefore, the same be delinked and heard as per roster.

Ordered accordingly.

List on 30.03.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
10.02.2026
Rakesh