

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2887/2024 CM(7889/2024)  
along-with connected matters

NISSAR AHMAD BHAT

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate, and  
MS. Sabreena Bashir, Advocate.  
Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate.  
Mr. Rizwan-ul-Zaman, Advocate.  
Mr. S.M. Saleem, Advocate.  
Mr. Pervaiz Amin

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG., with  
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.  
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI., with  
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**04-03-2026**

On request of counsel for the parties, list on 10.03.2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the adjourned date.

**WP(C) No. 359/2025**

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the petition at hand appears to have been wrongly tagged with WP(C) No. 2887/2024 and other connected matters, and as the issues involved in the present *lis* is distinct, the same be segregated.

Ordered accordingly.

Be placed as per roster.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**JAMMU**  
**04-03-2026**  
Aadil