

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

Case : WP (C) No. 2887/2024
a/w connected matters

Nissar Ahmad Bhat

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate
Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate &
Ms. Nighat Amin, Advocate
Mr. Rizwan-Ul-Zaman, Advocate
Mr. Sami Sabir Lone, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG
Mr. T.M.Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

11.03.2026

List on 24.03.2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu :
11.03.2026
Pawan Chopra/Secy