

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CJ Court

Case : WP (C) No. 2887/2024
a/w connected matters

Nissar Ahmad Bhat

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate in WP (C) No.
3346/2025
Mr. Bhat Khurshid, Advocate in CM (M) No.
332/2023
Mr. Rizwan Ul Zaman, Advocate in CM (M)
No. 302/2025
Ms. Nighat Amin, Advocate vice
Mr. Bhat Fayaz, Advocate in WP (C) No.
2887/2024 & WP (C) No. 903/2025
Ms. Humaira Sajad, Advocate in WP (C) No.
3334/2025
Mr. Usman Malik, Advocate vice
Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate in CM (M) No.
590/2025
Mr. Shabir Ahmad Dar, Advocate in
CM (M) No. 37/2026
Mr. Mohammad Hazim Qureshi, Advocate in
CM (M) No. 332/2023

Vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M.Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.A.G with
Ms. Nowbahar, Assisting Counsel

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
07.05.2026

List on 13.05.2026 for arguments.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**